DONIPHAN COUNTY COURTHOUSE, TROY, KANSAS, JULY 24, 2023

The Board of County Commissioners met in special session at 1:10 P.M. with Second District County Commissioner Wayne Grable, Chairman, calling the meeting to order for the purpose of approving Road and Bridge equipment repairs. First District County Commissioner Timothy D. Collins and Third District County Commissioner Bobby Hall appeared via teleconference. County Clerk Peggy Franken and Road Office Manager Lindsay Norris present.

Commissioner Collins made a motion to approve repair to 2012 Freightliner (#4) in First Road District at a cost not to exceed \$4,200.00 by Lit Diesel Performance, LLC. Commissioner Hall seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

There being no further business before the Board of County Commissioners, Commissioner Grable made a motion to adjourn at 1:13 P.M. Commissioner Hall seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

DATED THIS 24TH DAY OF JULY 2023.	
Attest:	Chairman:
Peggy Franken, County Clerk	Wayne Grable, Chairman